
CITY OF MATLOSANA 
SCM TENDER NOTICE 1/2013-2014 

TENDERS ARE HEREBY INVITED FROM SUITABLE AND EXPERIENCED SERVICE PROVIDERS 

Sealed tenders, duly endorsed as per descriptions below, are hereby invited and will be received by the undersigned up till 11:00 on the specified dates. 

Bid No. Description Bid 
Amount CIDB 

Grading 

Bid Document 
Available from 

Compulsory Site 
Meeting 

Evaluation 
Criteria Contact Person Closing Date 

CE17/2/2013  Construction of New Brick 
wall around Khuma 
stadium 

R500 3GB or 
Higher 

14 August  2013 
at 12h00 

14 August  2013@ 10h00, 
City of Matlosana, 
Stilfontein Municipal Offices, 
Bloem Street, Civic Centre 
STILFONTEIN,  

90/10 
 

Ms I Mompe 
City of Matlosana 
(018) 487-8380 

28 August  2013@ 
11h00 

EE2013 -09 

Re-advert 

Repair and Maintenance: All 
central and wall mounted air-
conditioning units for a 
period of twelve(12) months 
as and when required 

R500.00 2ME or 
Higher 

13 August 2013 
at 12h00 

13 August 2013 at 
11h00,City of Matlosana, 
Stilfontein Municipal Offices, 
Bloem Street, Civic Centre 

90/10 Ms J Mpe 
City of Matlosana 
(018) 487-8733 

27 August 2013@ 
11h00  

EE2012-18 

Re-advert 

REPAIR OF HYDRAULIC 
EQUIPMENT ON TRUCKS, 
LIFTING EQUIPMENT, 
EARTH MOVING 
EQUIPMENT AND ALL 
RELATED TO 
ACCESSORIES,  AS AND 
WHEN NEEDED 
RE-ADVERT 

R500 N/A 13 August  2013 
at  12h00 

13 August  2013 at 10h00, 
City of Matlosana, 
Stilfontein Municipal Offices, 
Bloem Street, Civic Centre 
STILFONTEIN,   

80/20 Mr J Mpe 
City of Matlosana 
(018) 487-8733 

27August  2013 @ 
11h00 

FS 1/2013 

Re-advert 

Request for bidders to 
register as preferred 
suppliers on the supplier 
database for information, 
communications, technology 
and related services for a 
period of three (3) years 

R250.00 N/A 14 August  2013 
@ 12h00 

14 August  2013 @ 11h00, 
City of Matlosana, 
StiLfontein Municipal 
Offices, Bloem Street, Civic 
Centre STILFONTEIN,  

90/10 
 

Mr S Mphuthi 
City of Matlosana   
018 487-8041 

28 August 2013 @ 
11h00 

 

CORS 4/2013 
 

Re-advert 

Supply, installation and 
monthly maintenance and 
rental of hygiene equipment 
for a period of three (3) years 

R500 N/A 13 August  2013 
@ 12h00 

13 August  2013 @ 12h00, 
City of Matlosana, 
Stilfontein Municipal Offices, 
Bloem Street, Civic Centre  

90/10 
 

Mr O Joubert 
City of Matlosana   
018 487-8007 

27 August  2013 @ 
11h00 

 



 
ET MOTSEMME 
MUNICIPAL MANAGER 
NOTE: 

• Sealed tenders must be placed in the Tender Box in the foyer of the Stilfontein Municipal Offices, Civic Centre, Bloem Street, Stilfontein.  
• Specifications and more information can be obtained from the contact person as specified above. 
• Tender documents are obtainable on payment of a non-refundable fee as specified and can be collected from the SCM Unit, Stilfontein Municipal Offices, Civic Centre, Bloem 

Street, Stilfontein. Tel: (018) 487-8026/8258 between the hours of 08:00 – 13:00 and 13:45 – 15:00. 
• Bids will be adjudicated according to Council’s Supply Chain Management Policy, based on the Preferential Procurement Framework Act, Act No 5 of 2000. 
• The lowest or any tender will not necessarily be accepted and the Council reserves the right to accept any portion of any tender and to waive any requirements as contained in the 

tender conditions. 
• Council reserves the right to accept multiple tenders for the same project.  Notwithstanding the fact that a tender or part thereof may have been accepted, Council will reserve the 

right to appoint any bidder. 
• All material and equipment must be 100% South African manufactured with the SABS mark. 
• Suppliers from other provinces must be ready to form joint ventures with a supplier/s within the KOSH area. 
• The successful bidder must also be ready to subcontract local suppliers for the transfer of skills. 
• The contractor or successful bidder must also be ready to employ: 

o 10% Semi-skilled unemployed people of which 5% must be youth, 5% adults and 50% of unskilled unemployed people of which 30% must be youth and 70% adults. 
 

B-BBEE Status 
Level of 

Contributor 

Number of 
points 

 (90/10 system) 

Number of 
points  

(80/20 system) 

1 10 20 

2 9 18 

3 8 16 

4 5 12 

5 4 8 

6 3 6 

7 2 4 

8 1 2 

Non-compliant 
contributor / No 

certificate attached 

0 0 

 

 


